	Divisio	epartment of S on of Corporations c Filing Cover Shee		
	Please print this page ar er (shown below) on the t	id use it as a cover sh	eet. Type the fa	
		9000016801 3)))		
Note: D	OO NOT hit the REFRES page. Doing so wi	H/RELOAD button on Il generate another cov		rom this
, דו	o: Division of Cor Fax Number	porations : (850)617-6381	*	
F	Account Number Phone	: HILL WARD HENDERS(: 072100000520 : (813)221-3900 : (813)200-5995	N	2 K. 2 L K.
	he email address for t ual report mailings. En			
	il Address:		<u> </u>	
		MITED LIABILIT `IX REPAIR, LLC		

•••

(((H19000016801 3)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF REBOTIX REPAIR, LLC

ARTICLE I

19 JAH 15 PM [2:

NAME

The name of the Company shall be: REBOTIX REPAIR, LLC

ARTICLE II

ADDRESS AND PLACE OF BUSINESS

The mailing address for the Company is 6822 22nd Avenue North, Suite 283, Saint Petersburg, Florida 33710, and the street address for the Company's principal office is 539 Pasadena Avenue South, Saint Petersburg, Florida 33707.

ARTICLE III Registered Office and Registered Agent

The street address of the Company's initial registered office in Florida is 101 E. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 3700, Tampa, Florida 33602, and the name of its initial registered agent is R. Reid Haney. The Company may change its registered office or its registered agent or both by filing with the Department of State of the State of Florida a statement complying with Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE IV Acknowledgment

The members of the Company, through their undersigned authorized representative, do hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes the proposed Articles of Organization of Rebotix Repair, LLC. These Articles of Organization may be amended from time to time by consent of the members holding a majority of the voting interests of the Company, or otherwise in the manner now or hereafter prescribed in the Company's Operating Agreement, consistent with the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The Company will be a manager-managed limited liability company under the Act. The name and address of the person initially authorized to manage the Company are as follows:

David Mixner: 539 Pasadena Avenue South Saint Petersburg, Florida 33707

(((H19000016801 3)))

01/15/19 10:20AM EST Hill Ward Henderson -> Florida Department of Stat 8506176381 Pg 3/3

(((H190000168013)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF REBOTIX REPAIR, LLC

12055456v1

PAGE 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this 15th day of January 2019.

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

R

Taney, Authorized Agent

Having been appointed the registered agent of Rebotix Repair, LLC, the undersigned accepts such an appointment, agrees to act in such capacity and accepts the obligations proposed by Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

R. Reid-Haney

EXECUTED this 15th day of January 2019.